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Applicant Will Einstein
Puget Sound Energy 
PO BOX 97034 PSE-04S
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
will.einstein@pse.com

Tel: (425)462-3170 1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Applicant Jon Piliaris
Puget Sound Energy 
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com

Tel: (425) 456-2142 7/14/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant PSE Data Requests
WA
psedrs@perkinscoie.com

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Puget Sound 
Energy

David Steele
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 NE Fourth Street STE 
4900
Bellevue, WA 98004
dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (206) 359-8000
Fax: (206) 359-9000

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Intervenor Steve Chriss
Manager - State Rate 
Proceedings
Walmart Stores, Inc. (1)
2001 SE 10th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Fax: (479) 273-6851 1/27/2017 Matt Sanford
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Intervenor Spencer Gray
NIPPC
P.O. Box 504
Mercer Island, WA 98040
sgray@nippc.org

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Intervenor Irene Plenefisch
WA
irenep@microsoft.com

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Brent Coleman
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
blc@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

6/16/2020 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Yochi Zakai
396 Hayes St
San Francisco, CA 94102
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Tel: 415-552-7272 1/23/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
ICNU; Microsoft 
Corp.

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
ICNU

Patrick Oshie
Cascade Natural Gas 
Corporation
507 Ballard Rd.
Zillah, WA 98593
patrick.oshie@cngc.com

Tel: (360) 870-2218
Fax: (503) 241-8160

3/30/2017 Ashley Huff
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Microsoft Corp.

Liz Thomas
Partner
K&L Gates LLP
925 Fourth Avenue STE 2900
Seattle, WA 98104
liz.thomas@klgates.com

Tel: (206) 370-7631
Fax: (206) 370-6190

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
NIPPC

Irion Sanger
Sanger Law, PC
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd
Portland, OR 97214
irion@sanger-law.com

Fax: (503) 334-2235 1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Kroger Co.

Kurt J Boehm
Attorney
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. STE 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com

Tel: (513) 421-2255
Fax: (513) 421-2764

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
NIPPC

Kevin Higgins
Energy Strategies LLC
215 South State Street STE 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
khiggins@energystrat.com

Tel: (801) 355-4365
Fax: 801-521-9142

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
NWEC

Jeffrey D. Goltz
Cascadia Law Group, PLLC
606 Columbia Street NW STE 
212
Olympia, WA 98501
jeffgoltz@comcast.net

Tel: 360-528-3026 1/27/2017 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: Wal-
Mart

Vicki M. Baldwin
Parsons Behle & Latimer
201 South Main Street STE 
1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com

Tel: (801) 532-1234
Fax: (801) 536-6111

1/27/2017 Matt Sanford
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Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/19/2024 Lorilyn Huey

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; maryk2@atg.wa.gov; ben.mayer@klgates.com; 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com; carol@ffitchlaw.com;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

patrick.oshie@cngc.com; liz.thomas@klgates.com; irion@sanger-law.com; 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com; khiggins@energystrat.com; will.einstein@pse.com; 
jon.piliaris@pse.com; stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com; sgray@nippc.org; 
jeffgoltz@comcast.net; jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; dsteele@perkinscoie.com; 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com; psedrs@perkinscoie.com; irenep@microsoft.com; 
tcp@dvclaw.com; blc@dvclaw.com; yzakai@smwlaw.com; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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